

The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

 RNI No. 27009/1973
 Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

 VOL - XLV
 Aizawl, Friday
 15.7.2016
 Asadha 24, S.E. 1938, Issue No. 216

NOTIFICATION

No.F.22016/2/2016 - SYS, the 5th July, 2016. The Governor of Mizoram is pleased to constitute State Level Coordination Committee for mobilization of Youth Organisations effectively to carry out chosen activities in the state with the following members with immediate effect until further order.

1.	Secretary, Sports & Youth Services Department	-	Chairman.
2.	Addl. Secretary, Sports & Youth Services Department	-	Vice Chairman
3.	Director, Sports & Youth Services Department	-	Member Secretary
4.	Secretary, Mizoram State Sports Council	-	Member
5.	State SNO cum Dy Secretary, NSS Cell	-	Member
6.	Zonal Director, NYKS	-	Member
7.	Commanding Officer, 20 th Indep Coy, NCC	-	Member
8.	Director, School Education.	-	Member
9.	Director, Higher & Technical Education.	-	Member
10.	Director, Directorate of Health Services	-	Member
11.	CE, PHE (Sanitation)	-	Member
12.	Director, Soil & Water Conservation.	-	Member
13.	Conservator of Forest, Aizawl, E&F & Climate Change Deptt.	-	Member

Terms of Reference : The committee will chalk out programmes for taking up the following activities:-

- (i) cleaning of schools/colleges, hospitals & Public statues & for making villages open defecation free .
- (ii) creating awareness about water conservation/recharge & taking concrete steps like building bori bund, farm ponds, well recharge etc.
- (iii) taking up massive programme for plantation.
- (iv) actively supporting Indradhanush immunization initiative.
- (v) popularizing the game of football among the youth.

H.L. Rochungnunga, Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Sports & Youth Services Department.